Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear
Program OS-HELP Sub Program
Component Section

2024

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5529

OS-HELP Advance

S16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HEL P

Advances-2024)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of

the Act:

DETERMINE:

(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the

Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 2,031,529
Charles Sturt University 2,620,065
Macquarie University 2,024,218
Southern Cross University 1,306,875
The University of New England 358,604
The University of New South Wales 7,062,080

Column 3
Variation

0
-871,250
300,980
0
158,420
0

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

2,031,529
1,748,815
2,325,198
1,306,875

517,024
7,062,080
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

6,111,380
3,307,112
6,444,110
3,687,710
1,500,834

8,566,830
1,214,301
4,289,730
6,666,030
4,527,480

4,137,595
6,197,145
1,751,661

1,739,240
4,422,726
2,547,230
3,361,485
4,464,160

690,318
1,348,336

2,456,919
3,473,824
1,259,012
1,077,220
3,141,672

2,141,046
6,818,015
3,206,195

1,227,725

0
410,250

2,071,910

4,163,090

15,842
0

0

626,660

0
-697,581
1,276,081

o O O O O

o o

-31,660
0

0
-288,304
190,080
0

0

-118,815
-812,637
0
0
0

237,600
0
-190,080

0
95,040

-180,565

348,500

-7,921
0

6,111,380
3,933,772
6,444,110
2,990,129
2,776,915

8,566,830
1,214,301
4,289,730
6,666,030
4,527,480

4,137,595
6,197,145
1,751,661

1,707,580
4,422,726
2,547,230
3,073,181
4,654,240

690,318
1,348,336

2,338,104
2,661,187
1,259,012
1,077,220
3,141,672

2,378,646
6,818,015
3,016,115

1,227,725

0
505,290

1,891,345

4,511,590

7,921
0
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Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia
123,841,504 34,548 123,876,052

Variation Reason
2024 April Variations

Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 09 May 2024 at 16:27:36

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 11
May 2024 05:00:49
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